

Customer Resolutions Team
Second Floor, Hub 2
PO Box 64529
London
SE1P 5LX

Chris Morris request-339892-8c87c14e@whatdotheyknow.com

24 June 2016

Dear Sir/Madam.

Re: Your request for information: 664342

Thank you for your request for information that was received on 14 June 2016.

I can confirm that this request has been dealt with under the Freedom of Information Act 2000.

Your Questions:

Elmington Estate in Camberwell is currently in Phase 3 of its regeneration programme. Phase 3 blocks due to demolition have mostly been decanted.

Please can information in relation to

- 1) how many tenants have been rehoused
- 2) and where tenants have been rehoused to be this other Southwark council stock or placed in Housing Association homes. The information can take the form of a breakdown of postcodes where the the first part of a postcode is sufficient (i.e SE5, SE17 etc)

The block are as follows:

1 - 20 Houseman Way

21 - 29 Houseman Way

30 - 51 Houseman Way

29 - 59 Odds Benhill Rd

1-27 odds Benhill Rd

1 - 12 Flecker House

1 -20 Broome Way

30 - 72 evens Lomond Grove

Our Response:

1.125

Customer Resolutions Team, PO Box 64529, London SE1 5LX Switchboard - 020 7525 5000 Website - www.southwark.gov.uk Director of Housing and Modernisation – Gerri Scott

2. SE1, SE5, SE11, SE15, SE16, SE17, SE22 and SE24.

If you require any more information relating to the request, please contact the:

Corporate Freedom of Information Officer, The Governance Team (2nd Floor), Southwark Council, PO Box 64529, London, SE1P 5LX, or accessinfo@southwark.gov.uk

Further information on the Freedom of Information Act is available through the Information Commissioner at the: Information Commissioner's Office, Wycliffe House, Water Lane, Wilmslow, Cheshire, SK9 5AF, Telephone: 0303 123 1113, Internet: www.ico.org.uk

Please note the following:

If you wish to re-use the information provided, for example in commercial publication, this will require the permission of the copyright holder. You may apply for permission to re-use this information by submitting a request to accessinfo@southwark.gov.uk; you can find details on these arrangements at: http://www.southwark.gov.uk/YourCouncil/Copyright

Detailed advice about the Reuse of Public Sector Information Regulations (PSI) 2005 is available from the Office of Public Sector Information at: http://www.opsi.gov.uk/advice/index.html

Yours faithfully,

Elizabeth Murray

Investigator

accessinfo@southwark.gov.uk